

## DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS

### **Melinda Childers**

Date: June 17, 2016

Violation: Code of Alabama, (1975) § 34-27B-8 and Alabama State Board of Respiratory Therapy Board Code, §§ 798-X-7-.03 (f) (i) and (iii) and 798-X-7-.03(o).

Disposition: Fined \$300.00; License Suspended for sixty (60) days or until proof is received that Respondent has completed at least six (6) hours in Anger Management Course/CEU's as approved by the Board.

### **Tina McKissack**

Date: February 26, 2016

Violation: Alabama State Board of Respiratory Therapy Administrative Code Rule 798-X-7-.03.

Disposition: Fined \$600.00.

### **Dana Palmer**

Date: October 16, 2015

Violation: Alabama State Board of Respiratory Therapy Administrative Code Rule 798-X-7-.03

Disposition: License suspended for three (3) months; Fined \$1,000; and additional CEU's approved by the Board.

### **Kit Lovell**

Date: October 16, 2015

Violation: Failure to comply with the ASBRT Wellness Program.

Disposition: License voluntarily suspended for one (1) year, probation, fined \$500, and enrollment in ASBRT Wellness Program.

### **Kit Lovell**

Date: May 20, 2015

Violation: Failure to comply with the ASBRT Wellness Program.

Disposition: ASBRT License Suspended (for a period not to exceed 120 days).

### **David Eckhoff**

Date: May 15, 2015

Violation: Code of Alabama, (1975) § 34-27B-8 and Alabama State Board of Respiratory Therapy Board Code, Chapter 798-X-7-.03.

Disposition: ASBRT License Revoked.

### **Katherine Colley**

Date: May 15, 2015

Violation: Code of Alabama, (1975) § 34-27B-8 and Alabama State Board of Respiratory Therapy Board Code, Chapter 798-X-7-.03.

Disposition: ASBRT License Revoked.

### **Katherine Colley**

Date: January 21, 2015

Violation: Failure to comply with the ASBRT Wellness Program.

Disposition: ASBRT License Suspended (until a hearing is requested).

**Shannon Sewell**

Date: October 10, 2014

Violation: ASBRT Regulation 798-X-7-.03

Disposition: Probation (October 10, 2014 – October 9, 2015); Fined \$400.

**William Jones, III**

Date: November 7, 2013

Violation: ASBRT Regulation 798-X-7-.03

Disposition: ASBRT License Suspended (November 7, 2013 – February 4, 2014); Fined \$1,500; and Required Board Approved CEU related to violation by May 7, 2014.

**Brittney A. Parish**

Date: October 21, 2013

Violation: Failure to comply with the ASBRT Wellness Program.

Disposition: ASBRT License Revoked.

**Kristy Stacy**

Date: July 26, 2013

Violation: ASBRT Regulation 798-X-7-.03

Disposition: ASBRT License revoked.

**Michelle Ann Stork**

Date: May 3, 2013

Violation: ASBRT Regulation 798-X-7-.03

Disposition: ASBRT License Suspended (February 6, 2013 – May 3, 2013); fined \$1,000.00; and required Board Approved CEU related to violation by November 3, 2013.

**Nicholas Henson**

Date: December 12, 2012

Violation: Failure to comply with Wellness Program requirements.

Disposition: ASBRT License revoked.

**Melissa L. DeVaughn**

Date: August 19, 2012

Violation: Failure to comply with Wellness Program requirements

Disposition: Voluntarily surrendered license.

**Denise Monday**

Date: October 14, 2011

Violation: Failure to comply with Wellness Program requirements.

Disposition: ASBRT License temporarily suspended for a period not to exceed 90 days. License revoked December 14, 2011.

**Sherry Cook**

Date: December 2, 2010

Violation: Failure to comply with Wellness agreement.

Disposition: ASBRT License revoked.

**Louanne Whitaker**

Date: November 16, 2010

Violation: Failure to comply with Wellness agreement.

Disposition: ASBRT License revoked.

**Jack “Tommy” Carter**

Date: August 3, 2010

Violation: Failure to comply with Wellness agreement.

Disposition: ASBRT License temporarily suspended for a period not to exceed 120 days. – Reinstated September 24, 2010

**Wallace Manning**

Date: August 3, 2010

Violation: Failure to comply with Wellness agreement.

Disposition: ASBRT License temporarily suspended for a period not to exceed 120 days. – Reinstated November 30, 2010

**Louanne Whitaker**

Date: August 3, 2010

Violation: Failure to comply with Wellness agreement.

Disposition: ASBRT License temporarily suspended for a period not to exceed 120 days.

**Stephen A. Wilson**

Date: October 16, 2009

Violation: Failure to report criminal conviction on original application.

Disposition: License expired on October 31, 2009; went into a revoked status on December 1, 2009, following a suspension period prior to the expiration of the license.

**Brandi Channell**

Date: April 17, 2009

Violation: Failure to complete the ART Wellness Program and arrest on August 20, 2008, for attempted possession of a controlled substance.

Disposition: ASBRT License temporarily suspended for a period not to exceed 120 days.

**Christopher Hinson**

Date: April 17, 2009

Violation: ASBRT Regulation 798-X-7-.03(6)(g); and 798-X-5-.11

Disposition: \$300.00 fine; twelve (12) month probationary period

**Lou Ann Whitaker**

Date: April 17, 2009

Violation: ASBRT Regulation 798-X-7-.03(z); and Ala. Code §34-27B-8(1)

Disposition: ASBRT License temporarily suspended from May 1, 2009 through May 31, 2009.

**Melinda Cantrell**

Date: January 16, 2009

Violation: Failure to complete the ART Wellness Program

Disposition: ASBRT License temporarily suspended for a period not to exceed 120 days.

**Juliaetta McGowan**

Date: October 31, 2008

Violation: ASBRT Regulation 798-X-7-.03 (6)(q), exhibiting unethical or unprofessional conduct or behavior in the workplace.

Disposition: \$500 Fine and twelve (12) month probationary period.

**James Liner**

Date: May 22, 2008

Violation: ASBRT Regulation 798-X-7-.03(d) Failure to assess and evaluate a patient's status; and ASBRT Regulation 798-X-7-.03(g) Failure to timely, accurately, legibly and completely report and document on appropriate records a patient's status.....

Disposition: ASBRT License Voluntarily Surrendered

**Lorenda Wynn Glass**

Date: April 11, 2008

Violation: ASBRT Regulation 798-X-7-.03(6)(b) (failure to practice respiratory therapy in accordance with the standards and practice adopted by the board); 798-X-7-.03(6)(e) (failure to institute respiratory therapy interventions that might be required to stabilize a patient's condition or to prevent complications); 798-X-03(6)(f)(i) (Failure to use appropriate respiratory judgment); 798-X-.03(6)(f)(iii) (Failure to demonstrate competence in administering or carrying out patient care); 798-X-7-.03 (6)(h) (Failure to timely, accurately, legibly, and completely report and document on appropriate records a patient's status); and 798-X-7-.03(6)(l) (Gross negligence in the practice of respiratory therapy).

Disposition: Payment of a fine in the amount of \$1,200.00 (\$200 per violation).

**Milton Earl Watkins**

Date: April 11, 2008

Violation: ASBRT Regulation 798-X-5-11 (Notification of address change); 798-X-6-.02(6) (failure to accept responsibility and account for judgments actions and respiratory therapy competence); 798-X-7-.03(7) (failure to respond to Board correspondence); 798-X-7-.03 (1) (b) (misrepresenting or falsifying facts on an application for original licensure, renewal, reactivation or reinstatement).

Disposition: Six month probationary period and payment of a fine in the amount of \$800 (\$200 per noted violation).

**Julie Ann Copeland**

Date: April 11, 2008

Violation: Section 34-27B-8 (guilty of unprofessional conduct that is likely to endanger the health, wealth, or safety of the public) and ASBRT Regulation 798-X-7-.03(11) (Poses risk to public safety).

Disposition: One year probation and payment of a fine in the amount of \$200.

**Shane Junkins**

Date: July 21, 2007

Violation: Section 34-27B-8 (a) (unprofessional conduct likely to endanger the health, welfare, or safety of the public); ASBRT Regulation 798-X-7-.03(4)(a) (testing positive for unauthorized drugs); and ASBRT Regulation 798-X-7-.03(4)(d) (impaired while on duty due to the use of drugs).

Disposition: ASBRT License Voluntarily Surrendered

**Samuel Stockman**

Date: July 14, 2007

Violation: Section 34-27B-8 (a) (unprofessional conduct likely to endanger the health, welfare, or safety of the public); and ASBRT Regulation 798-X-7-.03(4)(b) (misappropriation or diversion of drugs from the workplace).

Disposition: ASBRT License Voluntarily Surrendered